MRD 6-29-98				ZRI-019
FORM PTU-1595 RE	07-08-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	400756		to all and animal anima	desuments of constitutions of
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	100756	T		documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Amir Alon Tatiana Kosoburd 		2. Name and Name: Internal A	Zen Rese	arch N 2v9 1998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>		
Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: Van Engelenweg 21A		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Curacao State: ZIP: Country: Netherlands Antilles			
Execution Date: 04/14/98, 05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☼ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)	
09/027,313				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🛭	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Nicola A. Pisano		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		XD Enclos	sed	
		X Autho	orized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: C/O FISH &	NEAVE	8. Deposit a	account number	:
1251 Avenue of the Ame	ricas		06-107	5
City: New York State:	NY ZIP:10020-1	104 (Attach dup	licate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
/07/1998 DREUYEN 00000279 09027313 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:581 49.00 BF				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. 	elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and	d correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Nicola A. Pisano	Mu	Jay VI	sun	6-25-98
Name of Person Signing	tel eumher of pages including	Signature	ments, and docume	Date 7

ZRI-019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Amir Alon and Tatiana Kosoburd, residing, respectively, at 837 Duncardine Way, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Micha Reisser 8, Ganei Aviv Lod, Israel, have made an invention entitled:

IMPROVED MULTI-BEAM OPTICAL PICKUP and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed February 20, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/027,313; and

WHEREAS, ZEN RESEARCH N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles and having an address of Van Engelenweg 21A, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ZEN RESEARCH N.V., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0799 interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ZEN RESEARCH N.V. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

a-14-98	
Date	Amir Alon
state of <u>Cal</u> county of <u>Santa</u>	(f) Gara
appeared before me in acknowledged the above sealed and delivered to	nday of April , 1998, person the above-named Amir Alon and to be his signature and that he signed, the above instrument as his voluntary act uses and purposes therein set forth.
PANE KEYASHIAN Commission: = 1158417 Notary Public - California \$\frac{2}{5}\$ Santa Ciara County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2001	Pate Keyashian Notary Publik

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

October 12,2001

ZRI-019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Amir Alon and Tatiana Kosoburd, residing, respectively, at 837 Duncardine Way, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Micha Reisser 8, Ganei Aviv Lod, Israel, have made an invention entitled:

IMPROVED MULTI-BEAM OPTICAL PICKUP and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed February 20, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/027,313; and

WHEREAS, ZEN RESEARCH N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles and having an address of Van Engelenweg 21A, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ZEN RESEARCH N.V., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and

interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ZEN RESEARCH N.V. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

May 18, 1998 Date	Local Months Tatiana Konggurd
STATE OF CA COUNTY OF SUNTA CLAR	/)
On this appeared before me in personand acknowledged the above signed, sealed and deliver	day of May, 1998, on the above-named Tatiana Kosoburd to be his signature and that she ed the above instrument as her d for the uses and purposes therein
PATIE KEYASHIAN Commission # 1158417 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2001	Pate Kyashan Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/29/1998